

Dr.Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) BANKURA UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Bankura Block-II P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura Pin: 722155 (West Bengal) India E-mail:registrarbku@gmail.com Website: www.bankurauniv.ac.in

Ref. No. RO/BKU/28/2020 Date: 14.01.2020

NOTIFICATION

This is to notify that the University will remain closed on 15.01.2020 on account of Makar Sankranti.

Sd/-

Dr. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy to:

- 1. All HODs/TICs, Bankura University for circulation among the students
- 2. All Officers, Bankura University
- 3. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 4. The System Analyst, Bankura University with a request to upload this notification on the University website
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. File